
DEC. 6.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION~inued. 

Yeuty Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Plwr.r!NG AND STATIONERY-continued. 

W a.rehouseman 

Assistant Warehouseman 

Packer 
Assistants 

Officer in Charge 

Assistant, First 
Assistants 

Assistant Computer 

Paper Store. 

1 sBUing Office. 

M iscelJ.aneouB. 

Girls Rwm. 
Supervisor(Fema.le) 
Sub-Forewoman, Sta.mp Branch 
Sub-Forewoman . • · • , 
Fema.le Workers--* 

First six months 
Second six months 
Third six months 
Fourth six months 
Fifth six months 
Sixth six months 
Fourth year .• 
Fifth year .. 
After five yea.rs 
After nine yea.rs 
After twelve years 
Specie.I grade .• 

Custodian of Wills 
PUBLJel TRUST. 

~·arm Ihspectors--lst Ora.de 
2nd Grade 

Property Inspectors .. 
Property Supervisor, Assistant 
Rent-collectors 
Supervisor of Shorthand-typists 

PUBLIO WOBKB, 
Assistant Commeroia.l Pilot 
Blacksmiths 
Chainmen 
Chauffeur and Caretaker 
Distribution Engineers, at any point up to £470 per annum. 
Distribution Overseer • • , , , • . • 
Draughting Assistant (1) 
Eleotrioia.n (Overseer) 
_Eleotricia.n (Foreman) 
Eleotricians 
Electrioa.l Inspeotor, Auokla.nd 
Electrical Inspector 
Electrical Inspector, Senior (Invercargill) 
Electric Lines Inspector 
Engine-drivers, Locomotive •• 
Engineers ( Genera.I Division) at any point up to £4 7 5 per annum. 
Engineers' Assistants, at any point up to £420, 
Erecting Engineer . • · 
Gardeners .. 
Guard • • • • 
Ha.rbounnaater and Wharfinger, Kopu 
Hea.d Ra.ceman 
Hello-printer 
Indent Officer 
Inspector of Steel Structures 
Inspector of Works, at any point up to £530, 
Linemen-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

1dlnlmum. 

£ 
400 

280 

220 
155 

320 

280 
155 

320 

250 
195 
i95 

490 
400 
320 

280 

260 

320 

260 

280 

240 

220 

210 

250 

Mazlmum, 

£ 
425 

320 

260 
275 

355 

290 
275 

335 

320 
230t 
220 

65 
. 75 

85 
95 

105 
110 
120 
135 
155 
160 
170 
180 

320 
540 
470 
445 
400 
335 
320 

375 
275 
240 
260 

300 
200 
335 
310 
275 
440 
330 
365 
425 
285 

380 
260 
200 
300 
290 
280 
380 
570 

270§ 
260§ 

{ 

{ 

2707 

201 

Annual 
lnoiements. 

£ 
25 
25 
and 
15 
15 
15 

15 
and 
20 
10 
15 

15 

10 
10. 

10 and Iii 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

IO 

10 

* Soa.le to take effect from 23/5/38. t Grading personal to officer. i Same as clerical scale. 
§ Additional salary at the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by ~mtside 
ordinary working hours. 


