SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
Department and Position.					Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment	
Printing A	ND STRATE	TONEDV	continue	d		**		
I MINIING A			·	w.				
Varehouseman	Paper	Store.				£ 400	£ 425	£ 25
ssistant Warehouseman		••				280	320	$\begin{cases} 25 \\ \text{and} \end{cases}$
acker						220	260	15 15
ssistants	••	••	••	••	••	155	275	15
		0.00						6
fficer in Charge	188um	g Office.	••			320	355	$\begin{cases} 15 \\ \text{and} \end{cases}$
Ü						4.	200	20
ssistant, First	••	••	• •			280 155	290 275	10 15
	Minal	laneous.						100
ssistant Computer						320	335	15
	Girls	Room.						
ipervisor (Female)		10000		•••		250	320	10
ib-Forewoman, Stamp l	Branch	••	• • •	••		195 195	230† 220	10 and 1
emale Workers—*	••	• •	••	••		199		to suid]
First six months	• •	••	••	• . • •	••	•• ,	65	
Second six months Third six months	• •	• • •	• • •	• • •	::	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	75 85	••
Fourth six months	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •		••	95	
Fifth six months	• •	••	••	••		. ••	105	
Sixth six months Fourth year	• •	• •	• •	••		• •	110 120	•.•
Fourth year Fifth year	• •	••	••	••		••	135	
After five years	••	••	• •	••		••	155	
After nine years	• •	• •	• •	• •		••	160	
After twelve years Special grade	• •	• •	• •	••		••	170 180	• • •
special grade	••	••	••	••	••	••	100	• •
	Public	TRUST.			1			
stodian of Wills		••	• •	• •	••	490	320 540	
rm Inspectors—1st Gra 2nd Gr		• • •	••	••		400	470	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
operty Inspectors		•••	••	••		320	445	1 1
operty Supervisor, Assi	stant	• • •	• •	• •	••	200	400	
nt-collectors pervisor of Shorthand-	typists	••	••	••		280	335 320	‡
porvisor of Shorthara	J Piece	••	••	••		••	020	•••
PUBLIC WORKS. ssistant Commercial Pilot							375	
acksmiths		••	••	••		260	275	io
ainmen		••		••		••	240	
auffeur and Caretaker stribution Engineers, at	t anv noi	nt up to t	 E470 per	annum.		• •	260	
stribution Overseer	· any por	up 10 .	·· per	•••		• •	300	.,
aughting Assistant (1)	• •		••			990	200	
ectrician (Overseer) ectrician (Foreman)	• •		••	• •		320	335 310	10
ectricians		••	• •	••		260	275	10
ectrical Inspector, Aucl		• •	••	• •	••	•••	440	
ectrical Inspector ectrical Inspector, Senic	or (Inver	cargill)	• •	••		28 0	330 365	10
ectric Lines Inspector	`••			••		••	425	
gine-drivers, Locomoti	ve	• •				240	285	10
gineers (General Division gineers' Assistants, at a	on) at an	y point u	p to £478 20.	per ann	um.			
ecting Engineer	iny point	up to x4	-0.			• •	380	
rdeners		•••	••	••		220	260	10
ard		ODU	••	••	••	• •	250	••
rbourmaster and Whar ad Raceman	nnger, K	.opu	• •	• •		••	300 290	
lio-printer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	••	•••		210	280	io
dent Officer		••	• • •	••	••	. ••	380	• • •
							570	
spector of Steel Structu spector of Works, at an		ip to £530).	••	•••	••	010	
spector of Steel Structu spector of Works, at an nemen— lst Grade		ip to £530		••		••	270§	

^{*} Scale to take effect from 23/5/38. † Grading personal to officer. ‡ Same as clerical scale. § Additional salary at the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by outside ordinary working hours.